RUSSELL John Highman

Born: c 1834 Shaftesbury, Dorset, England
Died: 4 Jan 1915 (81) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Charles - 1856

Mother: Jane Highman 1820 - 1856

Married: 19 Jul 1858 Melbourne, Aus

GILMOUR Mary Jane

Born: 15 Apr 1832 Palsley, Scotland

Died: 17 Sep 1917 (85) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William

Mother: Mary Stratham 1801 - 1856
Children:

Russell Mary Jane

Born: c 1858 Melbourne, Aus
Died: 26 Dec 1943 (85) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 3 Jul 1875

Cowan Charles Gardner

Born: c 1844 Scotland

Died: 20 Aug 1910 (66) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Russell Charles Highman

Born: c 1860 Melbourne, Aus
Died: 20 Mar 1897 (37) Sydney, Aus
Buried:

Married:
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Kelly
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Russell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Moore
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Russell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Edwards
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Russell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Palmer
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Rosamond

William

23 Sep 1862
27 Dec 1926 (64)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

15 Feb 1887

Mary Anne
c 1860

5 Jul 1939 (79)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

John Henry
24 Jul 1864

Emily

Annie Gilmour
10 Jul 1868
10 Jul 1956 (88)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

13 Dec 1890

Alfred Edward
16 Aug 1863
21 Mar 1956 (93)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Wellington, NZ

Wellington, NZ

Kaniere, NZ
Wellington, NZ

Wellington, NZ

Devon, England
Palmerston Nth, NZ



Russell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

McCulloch

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Russell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jane
2 Nov 1870

15 Sep 1888

James Allen
18 Oct 1865

Sarah
30 Jun 1872
6 Jul 1943

Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

Married: (1) 16 Mar 1892

Lewis
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Cecil Francis
12 Sep 1866 Auckland, NZ
29 Aug 1910 (44) Gisborne, NZ
Makaraka cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

Married: (2" ) 7 Dec 1937

Murray
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Russell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Robert William
c 1877
c 1939

James Highman
3 May 1874
11 Apr 1950 (76) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
WW1, Service No 69362, Lance Corporal, 35" Reinforcements,
C Company
WW2, Service No 463418



Finlayson Mary Samson

Born: 10 Sep 1872 Dundee, Scotland
Died: 8 Jun 1942 (70) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Notes:

Emigrated to Australia & the NZ in 1860.

Arrived in Wellington from West Coast in 1874 and then to Levin 1896.
Was present as part of the defence force who entered Parihaka.
Worked at the State farm in Levin

Was on the unofficial 1905 census (for the Levin borough petition) as a
plumber and 2 people & 1 building

Property:
Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

John Mary
1870 Dunedin Household
1875 Dunedin Household
1880 Wellington Plumber
1894 Porirua Plumber
1896 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1899 Levin Plumber Levin Married
1900 Levin Plumber Levin Married
1903 Levin Plumber Levin Married
1905 Levin Plumber Levin Married
1908 Levin Plumber Levin Married
1911 Levin Plumber Levin Married
1914 Levin Plumber Levin Married
Charles Mary
1870 Hokanui Household
1880 Feilding Freehold
1894 Feilding Settler
1896 Wellington Salesman Wellington Married
1899 Auckland Publican Auckland Married
1900 Auckland Publican Auckland Married
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1894
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935

1905
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954

1893
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
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William

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

John

Alfred

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Beach Rd
Mabel St
Mabel St
Mabel St
Mabel St
Mabel St
Mabel St
Mabel St
Mabel St

James

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Grocers Asst
Grocers Asst
Grocers Asst
Grocers Asst

Coal Dealer
Coal Dealer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer

Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Contractor
Labourer

Wood Merchant
Wood Merchant
Wood Merchant
Wood Merchant
Wood Merchant
Wood Merchant
Wood Merchant
Wood Merchant

Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter

Mary

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Emily

Annie
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Jane

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1894
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935

1900
1902
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
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Cecil

Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne

James

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Agent
Agent
Agent
Agent
Govt Land Valuer
Govt Land Valuer

Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer
Retired
Retired

Sarah

Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne
Gisborne

Mary

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



