RUSSELL John Highman

Born:c 1834Shaftesbury, Dorset, EnglandDied:4 Jan 1915 (81)Levin, NZBuried:Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

- Father:Charles- 1856Mother:Jane Highman1820 1856
- Married: 19 Jul 1858 Melbourne, Aus

GILMOUR Mary Jane

Born:	15 Apr 1832	Palsley, Scotland
Died:	17 Sep 1917 (85)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ
Fathaw	William	

Father:	William	
Mother:	Mary Stratham	1801 - 1856

Children:

Russell	Mary Jane	
Born:	c 1858	Melbourne, Aus
Died:	26 Dec 1943 (85)	Auckland, NZ
Buried:	Purewa cemetery, Auckland,	NZ

Married: 3 Jul 1875

Cowan

Charles Gardner

Born:c 1844ScotlandDied:20 Aug 1910 (66)Auckland, NZBuried:Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

RussellCharles HighmanBorn:c 1860Melbourne, AusDied:20 Mar 1897 (37)Sydney, AusBuried:Sydney, Aus

Married:

Kelly Born: Died: Buried:	Rosamond	
Russell Born: Died: Buried:	William 23 Sep 1862 27 Dec 1926 (64) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Wellington, NZ NZ
Married:	15 Feb 1887	
Moore Born: Died: Buried:	Mary Anne c 1860 5 Jul 1939 (79) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	Wellington, NZ NZ
Russell Born: <mark>Died:</mark> Buried:	John Henry 24 Jul 1864	
Married:		
Edwards Born: Died: Buried:	Emily	
Russell Born: Died: Buried:	Annie Gilmour 10 Jul 1868 10 Jul 1956 (88) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	Kaniere, NZ Wellington, NZ NZ
Married:	13 Dec 1890	Wellington, NZ
Palmer Born: Died: Buried:	Alfred Edward 16 Aug 1863 21 Mar 1956 (93) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	Devon, England Palmerston Nth, NZ NZ

Russell	Jane
Born:	2 Nov 1870
Died:	
Buried:	

Married: 15 Sep 1888

McCulloch James Allen

18 Oct 1865 Born: Died: **Buried**:

Russell	Sarah
Born:	30 Jun 1872
Died:	6 Jul 1943
Buried:	Tauhenu cemetery, Gisborne, NZ

Married: (1st) 16 Mar 1892

Lowie

Lewis	Cecil Francis	
Born:	12 Sep 1866	Auckland, NZ
Died:	29 Aug 1910 (44)	Gisborne, NZ
Buried:	Makaraka cemetery,	Gisborne, NZ

Married: (2nd) 7 Dec 1937

Robert William Murray

Born:	<mark>с 1877</mark>
Died:	c 1939
Buried :	

Russell **James Highman** 3 May 1874 Born: Died: 11 Apr 1950 (76) Wellington, NZ Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated Buried: WW1, Service No 69362, Lance Corporal, 35th Reinforcements, C Company WW2, Service No 463418

Married:

Finlayson Mary Samson

Born:	10 Sep 1872	Dundee, Scotland
Died:	8 Jun 1942 (70)	Wellington, NZ
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington,	NZ

Notes:

Emigrated to Australia & the NZ in 1860. Arrived in Wellington from West Coast in 1874 and then to Levin 1896. Was present as part of the defence force who entered Parihaka. Worked at the State farm in Levin

Was on the unofficial 1905 census (for the Levin borough petition) as a plumber and 2 people & 1 building

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

1870 1875 1880 1894 1896 1899 1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914	John Dunedin Dunedin Wellington Porirua Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Household Household Plumber Plumber Labourer Plumber Plumber Plumber Plumber Plumber Plumber Plumber Plumber	Mary Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1870 1880 1894 1896 1899 1900	Charles Hokanui Feilding Feilding Wellington Auckland Auckland	Household Freehold Settler Salesman Publican Publican	Mary Wellington Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married

William

1894	Wellington	Grocers Asst	Wellington	Married
1896	Wellington	Grocers Asst	Wellington	Married
1899	Wellington	Grocers Asst	Wellington	Married
1900	Wellington	Grocers Asst	Wellington	Married
1905	Wellington	Coal Dealer	Wellington	Married
1908	Wellington	Coal Dealer	Wellington	Married
1911	Wellington	Grocer	Wellington	Married
1914	Wellington	Grocer	Wellington	Married
1919	Wellington	Grocer	Wellington	Married
1922	Wellington	Grocer	Wellington	Married
1925	Wellington	Grocer	Wellington	Married
1928			Wellington	Widow
1931			Wellington	Widow
1935			Wellington	Widow

Mary

Emily

Annie

John

Alfred

Wellington

	Ameu		Anne	
1905	Weraroa	Contractor	Levin	Married
1911	Weraroa	Contractor	Levin	Married
1914	Weraroa	Contractor	Levin	Married
1919	Weraroa	Contractor	Levin	Married
1922	Weraroa	Contractor	Levin	Married
1925	Beach Rd	Labourer	Levin	Married
1928	Mabel St	Wood Merchant	Levin	Married
1935	Mabel St	Wood Merchant	Levin	Married
1938	Mabel St	Wood Merchant	Levin	Married
1941	Mabel St	Wood Merchant	Levin	Married
1943	Mabel St	Wood Merchant	Levin	Married
1946	Mabel St	Wood Merchant	Levin	Married
1949	Mabel St	Wood Merchant	Levin	Married
1954	Mabel St	Wood Merchant	Levin	Married
	James		Jane	
1893	Wellington	Painter		
1896	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1899	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1900	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1905	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
		– • •		

Painter

1908

Wellington Married

1894 1896 1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1925 1928 1931 1935	Cecil Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne	Agent Agent Agent Govt Land Valuer Govt Land Valuer	Sarah Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne Gisborne	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1900 1902 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	James Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Grocer Grocer Grocer Grocer Grocer Grocer Grocer Grocer Grocer Grocer Grocer Retired Retired	Mary Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married